
 
 

 
 

            

 
 

   
              

             

 
 

 
      

 
          

 
          

 
     

 
 

             
            

             
      

    
 

              
           

           
               

           
          

 
           

           
           

           
            

  
  

            
        

  
              
               



 

            
   

  
               

             
     

  
         

  
         

 
           

            
          

        
    

 
          

            
            

              
  

 
           

             
               

         
    

 
    

 
      

             
  

 
    

             
         

 
  

              
       

 
  

All available revenue sources should be prioritized on maintaining and building instructional 
programs. 

2. Fund all programs at the College that serve students in meeting their educational goals 
which have been approved by the College-wide Curriculum Committee, the BACCC, and the 
State Chancellor’s Office. 

3. Fund classes that close equity gaps. 

4. Fund classes that show high historic enrollment. 

Please note that these are initial department instructional budgets, and are subject to change. 
Academic Affairs administration will continue to work with the Budget Committee to ensure 
that budget development for the 2020-21 fiscal year is aligned with schedule development. 
Should the budget development process identify additional resources for instruction, additional 
allocations will be made. 

Finally, these department budgets have been created assuming that in-person instruction will 
be in place for the 2020-21 academic year. Should local healscCCwill the budget d
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Planning for Fall 2020 and Spring 2021 - Credit '

Department 

FTEF 
Fall 2020 Spring 2021 

General 
Fund 

High School 
Programs CityOnline 

Total Fall 
2020 

Budget 



        

    
 

 
 

 
 

  

   
   

Planning for Fall 2020 and Spring 2021 - Credit '

Department 

FTEF 



        

     
 

    
   
    

   

  
 

   
 
  

 
 

   

 

Planning for Fall 2020 and Spring 2021 - Non-Credit '

Department 

Apprenticeship 
Auto/Moto/Construction 
Business 
Child Dev. & Family Studies 
Culinary Arts & Hospitality 
Disabled Stud Prog & Services 
English 
English As a Second Language 
Fashion 
Health Care Technology 
Health Education 
Labor and Community Studies 
Learning Assistance 
Nursing, Licensed Vocational 
Older Adults 
Transitional Studies 
Women's and Gender Studies 
Total 

General 
Fund 

0.960 
3.000 
6.000 
1.200 
7.300 

61.900 
0.000 
0.260 
0.560 
0.000 
1.050 
2.140 
0.442 
8.550 
0.073 

93.435 0.100 

High School 
Programs 

0.100 

93.435 




